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What is AAUW?

OUR MISSION: Advancing equity for women 
and girls through advocacy, education, 
philanthropy, and research.

The American Association of University Women 
(AAUW) is the nation’s leading voice promoting 
equity and education for women and girls.  
Since our founding in 1881, AAUW members 
have examined and taken positions on the 
fundamental issues of the day -- educational, 
social, economic, and political.

What started with 17 like-minded women has 
grown into a powerful network that has 
influenced — and at times shaped — the debate 
over equity and education. 

MEMBERSHIP: Anyone holding an Associate 
(e.g. RN), Bachelor’s degree from a regionally  
accredited college or university is able to join.

For more information:

AAUW National Website  
http://www.aauw.org

AAUW AA County Website  
http://annearundelcounty-
md.aauw.net

Branch Facebook 
https://www.facebook.com/
aauwaacounty/

Book Sale Facebook
https://www.facebook.com/
groups/99125416235

Anne Arundel County Branch
(Chartered in Severna Park in 1966)

ADVANCING EQUITY FOR WOMEN: The AA County 
Branch promotes economic stability and 
independence for local women and girls through 
(1)   Transfer Scholarships and (2) Women to 
Women Grants: 

(1)   Transfer Scholarships for students 
graduating from AA Community College 
transferring to a four-year program at a college 
or university.

(2)   Women to Women Grants are  for students 
looking to improve their access to careers 
through training, education and/or skills 
development.

Search "scholarship" on our website:
http://annearundelcounty-md.aauw.net

DUES:

AAUW Member: $80 
($59 National, $10 State, $11 Branch)

Life Member: $21 after one payment of
$1180

Dual Branch Member:
AACo primary: $21 
AACo secondary: $11

Student (AAUW affiliated e.g. AACC): $16
Student (non-AAUW affiliated): $34.81

For branch membership contact:
Gail Burke, gailburke101@gmail.com

AAUW AAC Branch  contributes annually 
to the National AAUW Educational 
Opportunity Foundation and the

National AAUW Legal Advocacy Fund.
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Find us on Facebook: 
https://www.facebook.com/aauwaacounty
and online: annearundelcountymd.aauw.net  

AAUW values and seeks a diverse membership; 
there are no barriers to full participation in this 
organization on the basis of gender, race, creed, 

age, sexual orientation, national origin, disability, 
marital status, or socio-economic status.
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PROGRAMS AND MEETINGS

COMMUNITY ACTION  COMMITTEES

TRANSFER SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS
Margaret Acquarulo, 610-724-4011
acq924@gmail.com

WOMEN TO WOMEN GRANTS
Suzanne Furr, 410-867-3074
sdfurr@icloud.com

START SMART
Judith MacGregor, 410-991-9115
jamacgregor101@gmail.com

BRANCH INTEREST GROUPS

COMMITTEES CONT: 
STEM GIRLS COUNT
Barbara Marder, 410-991-7114
scubaesc@aol.com
Debby Chessin, 662-801-0880
dachessin@gmail.com

PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Caroline Flaherty, 410-279-2947
flahkids@comcast.net
Barbara Marder, 410-991-7114
scubaesc@aol.com

BOOK DISCUSSION GROUPS
▪ Morning: 1st Wednesday at 10:30 AM

Lynn Hapchuk, hapchuk@verizon.net
• Evening: 1st Wednesday at 7:00 PM

Stacey Hilder, stacey861@verizon.net

SATURDAY NIGHT BRIDGE
2nd Saturday at 6:30 PM
Barb Novak, barbnovak1@comcast.net

LADIES BRIDGE
1st & 3rd Mondays at 7:00 PM
Roxanne King, roxann.king1@gmail.com

GREAT DECISIONS DISCUSSIONS
2nd Fri. 9:45 AM
Terry Sayler, saylerterry2@gmail.com

SPECIAL EVENTS

Meetings will be held online until
It is safe to meet as a group.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

CO-PRESIDENTS
Laney Forge, 909-964-1395
laneyforge03@yahoo.com
Debby Chessin, 662-801-0880
dachessin@gmail.com

VP MEMBERSHIP
Gail Burke, 410-507-3477
gailburke101@gmail.com

SECRETARY
Allice Harrison, 410-353-1867
awharrison@yahoo.com
Vera D. Torrence, 410-573-1601
vdtorrence@verizon.net

TREASURER
Dianne Dezio, 410-451-2628
dcdezio@gmail.com
Marilyn Weeks, 410-672-6018
mweeks570@gmail.com

BOARD COMMITTEES

NEWSLETTER: 
Nan Jarashow 410-570-0852
jarashownm@gmail.com

PUBLICITY
Cathy Crowley, 301-980-3113
ccrowley6@verizon.net

COMUNICATIONS/WEBSITE
Colleen Kane, 919-302-2778
cpkane@outlook.com

HISTORIAN
Terry Sayler, 410-757-2446
saylerterry2@gmail.com

PUBLIC POLICY
Roxann King, 240-472-1408
roxann.king1@gmail.com


